May 5<sup>th</sup> 2017



## LEAD ERITREA ANNUAL REPORT

Lead Eritrea is an initiative aimed at empowering Eritrean youth by taking them to international events, Hosting conferences, advocating on improvement of country condition and motivating young people to leadership and achieving goals. Lead Eritrea is a proud supporter and participant of the Network of African Youth for Development (NAYD).

This document serves the annual report Lead Eritrea for the fiscal year of 2016 to 2017 on its involvement towards making the Sustainable Development Goals achievable as part of the UN-DESA. Lead Eritrea have been at the far front of most of the SDG. Below are a list of the work done by Lead Eritrea:

1, Held a full day conference titles: Eritrea at 25: Human Rights, Migration and the Route to Democracy.

Event place: San Francisco

Event date: September 24th 2016.

Total participants : 150 people

The event was attended by community members, the University of San Francisco students and lecturers, US California government officials. Speakers at the event included Youth, humanitarian, advocates, scholars among many.



2, Lead Eritrea participated at the 7th One Young World summit in which every nation around the world were represented. At the summit members of Lead Eritrea advocated for refugee resettlement and addressed the root cause to many of the refugee crisis around the world.

Event place: Ottawa, Canada

Event date: Late September and early October.

Three Eritrean youth among 1300 youth and world leaders attended the event.





3, Lead Eritrea members were also involved in motivating and teaching young Eritrean Canadian about leadership and their values on building home country.



Event took place at Carlton University in Ottawa

Event was attended by 50 youth members of the Eritrean Canadian Youth group at Carlton University.

In the coming years Lead Eritrea is aimed at motivating young Eritreans in the United States and continue to advocate for refugee resettlement and empowerment.



Lead Eritrea Director - Meron Semedar

meron.semedar@gmail.com

California, USA